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TOTAL FERTILITY RATE

3738. SHRIMATI V. SATHYA BAMA:

Will the Minister of HEALTH AND FAMILY WELFARE be pleased to state:

(a) whether the Government has identified around 100 districts for micro planning to achieve targeted total fertility rate of 2.1;

(b) if so, the details thereof;

(c) whether there are 123 districts ranging in seven States where the total fertility rate is 3-3.9; and

(d) if so, the details thereof?

ANSWER
THE MINISTER OF STATE IN THE MINISTRY OF HEALTH AND

FAMILY WELFARE
(SMT. ANUPRIYA PATEL)

(a) & (b):      Yes, the Government has launched Mission Parivar Vikas in 146 high fertility
districts in the states of Uttar Pradesh, Bihar, Rajasthan, Madhya Pradesh, Chhattisgarh, Jharkhand and Assam for improving access to contraceptives by:

•Delivering assured services
•Initiating new promotional schemes
•Ensuring commodity security
•Building capacity (service providers)
•Creating enabling environment
•Closely monitoring and resolving implementation bottlenecks.

(c):    Yes.

(d):     Details are given at annexure

……………………..


Annexure

Districts under Mission Parivar Vikas with Total fertility rate between 3.0 - 4

States Number of Districts
Uttar Pradesh 46
Bihar 29
Madhya Pradesh 23
Rajasthan 12
Jharkhand 9
Chhattisgarh 2
Assam 2
TOTAL 123

